OP \$40.00 3533444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM310780

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyprotex US, LLC	FORMERLY Apredica, LLC	01/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyprotex US, LLC	01/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Cyprotex US, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 313 Pleasant Street	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 02472	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3533444	APREDICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 1625505199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+441625505117 Phone:

Email: m.warburton@cyprotex.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Warburton Address Line 1: 15 Beech Lane

Address Line 4: Cheshire, UNITED KINGDOM SK10 2DR

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Warburton
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Warburton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0195

source=APREDICA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - Change of Name#page1.tif source=APREDICA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0196 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APREDICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APREDICA LLC" TO "CYPROTEX US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4063571 8100

DATE: 12-05-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0949545

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0197

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

131377956

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:55 PM 12/04/2013 FILED 04:44 PM 12/04/2013 SRV 131377956 - 4063571 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF APREDICA LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), Apredica, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Act (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the Company is Cyprotex US, LLC."

2. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:01 EST on January 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this third day of December, 2013.

APREDICA LLC

By: CYPROTEX PLC
Its Sole Member

Rv

Mark Warburton Its Secretary

(ND978943)

RECORDED: 07/16/2014